February 2005
Preliminary Information
Copyright © Alliance Semiconductor. All rights reserved.
AS7C32096A
3.3V 256K × 8 CMOS SRAM
®
2/24/05, v. 1.0 Alliance Semiconductor P. 1 of 9
Features

2/24/05, v. 1.0 Alliance Semiconductor P. 8 of 9
Note: Add suffix ‘N’ to the above part number for Lead Free Parts. (Ex: AS7C32096A - 10TIN)
Ordering codes
Package Temperature 10 ns 12 ns 15 ns 20 ns
TSOP 2
 Commercial AS7C32096A-10TC AS7C32096A-12TC AS7C32096A-15TC AS7C32096A-20TC
Industrial AS7C32096A-10TI AS7C32096A-12TI AS7C32096A-15TI AS7C32096A-20TI
Part numbering system
AS7C X 2096A –XX T X X
SRAM
prefix
Voltage:
3 - 3.3V CMOS
Device
number Access time Package:
T: TSOP 2
Temperature ranges:
C: Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
I: Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
N=Lead Free Parts
Alliance Semiconductor Corporation
2575, Augustine Drive,
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Tel: 408 - 855 - 4900
Fax: 408 - 855 - 4999
Copyright © Alliance Semiconductor
All Rights Reserved
Preliminary Information
Part Number: AS7C32096A
Document Version: v. 1.0
© Copyright 2003 Alliance Semiconductor Corporation. All rights reserved. Our three-point logo, our name and Intelliwatt are trademarks or registered
trademarks of Alliance. All other brand and product names may be the trademarks of their respective companies. Alliance reserves the right to make
changes to this document and its products at any time without notice. Alliance assumes no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this document.